RECOF O	1 - 08 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	00937628 ginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
(:EPI Holdings, Inc.	Name: CRC Evans Pipeline International, Inc.
//D) (Ein	·
() Individual Association	Internal Address:
() General Partnership (✓) Corporation-State DE /// Cothers	Street Address: 11601 N. Houston-Rosslyn Road
Add tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	V/tyl/Houston State: TX ZIP 77086
() Yes (/) No	// //ndividual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A. // Association:
	() General Partnership: () Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	(✓) Corporation-State: DE
() Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement (✓) Change of Name	() Other:
() Other 33	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No
5 dia Data lun 12 1007	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 12, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (✓) No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Frademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application (1976)	1,453,987 1,154,529 1,111,944 1,519,539
	1,485,528 1,485,529 1,516,214 1,820,997
	1,688,292 1,689,642 1,866,563
Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq.	
Internal Address: Sidley & Austin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290 00
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	(✓) Enclosed
	(🗸) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	8. Deposit account number:18-1260
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1	,
[\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Thy wast
Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq. VV Name of Person Signing Signatu	January 4, 1999 Date
- Traine of Foreigning Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/1999 TT0H11 00000065 1453987 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
481	
TOC COV. VV OF 1 TOOMING CO. D.	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0368

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CEPI HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CEPI HOLDINGS, INC." TO "CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2697808 8100

971193922

AUTHENTICATION:

8510326

DATE:

06-13-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/06/1999